
HT Rams (10-21, 10-5 HBCUAC) -vs- Stillman (Ala.) (15-16, 13-2 HBCUAC)
3/29/2026 at Tuscaloosa, Ala.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jasmine Wade (3-5)
Loss: Alexis Tamez (6-8)
HBP: Alexis Tamez
PB: Olivia Hobson (1)
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 56   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
HT Rams 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 9 2
Stillman (Ala.) 2 0 4 0 0 0 X 6 7 1

HT Rams 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Gaona 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Isabella Roblero cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alexis Tamez p 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kieana Cruz 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Alayali Alaniz lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
    Ciara Cantu pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denae Hernandez ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kayla Guerrero 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Aliyah Resendiz c 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Mackenzie Turner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey-Jane Holder rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 9 2 2 0 8

2B: Alexis Gaona (1)
E: Kieana Cruz (1); Hailey-Jane Holder (1)

Stillman (Ala.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Erwin cf 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Lily Stone ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Avary Lumpkin 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    Makynli Kidd pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Sullivan dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Ja'Kayla Moore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Lankford 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 3
    JaLeah Orr ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Molly Neal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Hobson c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Gracie Fjeldstad 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
Addison Seale rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jazlynn Sulton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Addison Nuspl lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jasmine Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 7 6 5 3 8

2B: Avary Lumpkin (1)
3B: Olivia Hobson (1)
SF: Gracie Fjeldstad (1)
SB: Alex Erwin (2)
CS: Alex Erwin (1)
HBP: Anna Sullivan (1)
E: Gracie Fjeldstad (1)
DP: 1

HT Rams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Tamez (L, 6-8) 6.0 7 6 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 25 32 9 5 118
Totals 7 6 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 25 32 9 5 118

Stillman (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jasmine Wade (W, 3-5) 7.0 9 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 32 15 4 97
Totals 9 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 32 15 4 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

HT Rams - Top of 1st HT SC
A.Gaona doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
I.Roblero flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 0
A.Tamez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
K.Cruz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 1st HT SC
A. Erwin singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
A. Erwin stole second. 0 0
L. Stone reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKF); A. Erwin out at third ss to 2b to 3b. 0 0
A. Lumpkin doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); L. Stone scored. 0 1
A. Sullivan singled to left field (1-2 FFB); A. Lumpkin advanced to third. 0 1
K. Lankford singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); A. Sullivan advanced to second; A. Lumpkin scored. 0 2
O. Hobson flied out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 2
G. Fjeldstad struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 2

HT Rams - Top of 2nd HT SC
A.Alaniz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
D.Hernandez fouled out to c (1-2 KBF). 0 2
K.Guerrero singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 2
A.Resendiz fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 2

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 2nd HT SC
A. Seale flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
A. Nuspl grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 2
A. Erwin walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 2
A. Erwin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

HT Rams - Top of 3rd HT SC
H.Holder grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
A.Gaona walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
I.Roblero lined out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 2
A.Tamez singled to right field, out at second rf to ss (0-0); A.Gaona advanced to third. 0 2

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 3rd HT SC
L. Stone flied out to cf (1-2 KBFF). 0 2
A. Lumpkin singled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 2
M. Kidd pinch ran for A. Lumpkin. 0 2
A. Sullivan hit by pitch (0-1 K); M. Kidd advanced to second. 0 2
K. Lankford walked (3-2 KSBBFBB); A. Sullivan advanced to second; M. Kidd advanced to third. 0 2
O. Hobson tripled to right field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); K. Lankford scored; A. Sullivan scored; M. Kidd scored. 0 5
G. Fjeldstad flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); O. Hobson scored. 0 6
A. Seale flied out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 6

HT Rams - Top of 4th HT SC
A. Lumpkin to 1b for M. Kidd. 0 6
K.Cruz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6
A.Alaniz singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 6
D.Hernandez popped into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); A.Alaniz out on the play. 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 4th HT SC
A. Nuspl grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 6
A. Erwin walked (3-2 BBSFBFFB). 0 6
L. Stone reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); A. Erwin out at second 3b to ss. 0 6
A. Lumpkin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6

HT Rams - Top of 5th HT SC
K.Guerrero flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 6
A.Resendiz singled through the left side (0-0). 0 6
M.Turner pinch ran for A.Resendiz. 0 6
H.Holder popped up to rf (2-2 BFSB). 0 6
M.Turner advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 6
A.Gaona popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 0 6

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 5th HT SC
A.Resendiz to c for M.Turner. 0 6
A. Sullivan reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-2 KFF). 0 6
J. Moore pinch ran for A. Sullivan. 0 6
J. Orr pinch hit for K. Lankford. 0 6
J. Orr walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
M. Neal pinch ran for J. Orr. 0 6
O. Hobson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 6
G. Fjeldstad reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 BBSSB); M. Neal advanced to second; J. Moore
out at third ss to 3b. 0 6
J. Sulton pinch hit for A. Seale. 0 6
J. Sulton popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 6

HT Rams - Top of 6th HT SC
K. Lankford to 3b for M. Neal. 0 6
A. Seale to rf for J. Sulton. 0 6
I.Roblero grounded out to c unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 6
A.Tamez flied out to ss (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 6
K.Cruz singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 6
A.Alaniz singled to center field (0-0); K.Cruz advanced to third. 0 6
C.Cantu pinch ran for A.Alaniz. 0 6
D.Hernandez singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); C.Cantu advanced to third; K.Cruz scored. 1 6
K.Guerrero popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 6

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 6th HT SC
A.Alaniz to lf for C.Cantu. 1 6
A. Nuspl flied out to ss (2-2 KFBBF). 1 6
A. Erwin singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 1 6
A. Erwin stole second. 1 6
L. Stone reached on an error by 3b (0-2 KK); A. Erwin no advance. 1 6
A. Lumpkin walked (3-0 BBBB); L. Stone advanced to second; A. Erwin advanced to third. 1 6
A. Sullivan to dp for J. Moore. 1 6
A. Sullivan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 6
K. Lankford popped up to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 1 6

HT Rams - Top of 7th HT SC
A.Resendiz singled to second base (1-1 FB). 1 6
H.Holder reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 K); A.Resendiz out at second p to 2b. 1 6
A.Gaona reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second (1-0 B); H.Holder advanced to third. 1 6
I.Roblero walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 6
A.Tamez flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 6



K.Cruz reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); I.Roblero advanced to second; A.Gaona
advanced to third; H.Holder scored, unearned. 2 6
A.Alaniz grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBB). 2 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stillman (Ala.) - Bottom of 7th HT SC


